4/94 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2017
4
PC-based Automation
Industrial monitors and Thin Clients
Flat Panels
SIMATIC Industrial Flat Panels
■ Overview
The Industrial Flat Panels are rugged industry-standard

22" TOUCH EXT
General information
Product type designation IFP2200 IFP2200 IFP2200 IFP2200
Short designation Flat Panel 22" display Flat Panel 22" display ext. Flat Panel 22" touch Flat Panel 22" touch ext.
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 21.5 in 21.5 in 21.5 in 21.5 in
Screen diagonal [cm] 56 cm 56 cm 56 cm 56 cm
Display width 476 mm 476 mm 476 mm 476 mm
Display height 268 mm 268 mm 268 mm 268 mm
Viewing angle 170° x 170° 170° x 170° 170° x 170° 170° x 170°
On Screen Display (OSD)
configuration
No; Adjustable by means of
software
No; Adjustable by means of
software
No; Adjustable by means of
software
No; Adjustable by means of
software
Number of colors 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit 16 777 216; 24 bit
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel 1 920 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel 1 080 Pixel
• Pixel size, horizontal 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm
• Pixel size, vertical 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm 0.2475 mm
General features
• Detachable from computer unit 5 m 30 m 5 m 30 m
• Brightness/contrast 250 cd/m² / 1000:1 250 cd/m² / 1000:1 250 cd/m² / 1000:1 250 cd/m² / 1000:1
• non-reflective and tempered
mineral glass screen
Yes Yes
Backlighting
• Type of backlighting LED LED LED LED
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C
• Backlight dimmable Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 % Yes; 0-100 %
Keyboard fonts
• Function keys No No No No
Touch operation
• Monitor keyboard Yes Yes
Article number 6AV7863-3MA00-
0AA0
6AV7863-3MA00-
0SA0
6AV7863-3MA20-
0AA0
6AV7863-3MB10-
0AA0
6AV7863-3MB10-
0SA0
SIMATIC FLAT PANEL
19" MULTI-TOUCH
SIMATIC FLAT PANEL
19" MULTI-TOUCH
SIMATIC FLAT PANEL
19" MT ETH
SIMATIC FLAT PANEL
19" MULTI-TOUCH EXT
SIMATIC FLAT PANEL
19" MULTI-TOUCH EXT
© Siemens AG 2017
4/108 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2017
4
PC-based Automation